PRESTBURY BOWLING CLUB 50:50 CLUB RULES

- 1. The competition will be known as the 50:50 Club.
- 2. All proceeds, after provision of prize monies, will be devoted solely to the objectives of Prestbury Bowling Club.
- Application for membership shall be made to: Membership Secretary, Darlene Masters: by post to 8 Little Meadow Close, Prestbury, SK10 4HA; or by photo to 07585 801371, or by email scan to prestburybc@gmail.com.
- 4. All 50:50 Club members must be members of Prestbury Bowling Club.
- 5. Participation in the 50:50 Club shall be on payment of an annual fee of £20 by mid May each year. Members may apply for more than one subscription.
- 6. A list of participants and their 50:50 number(s) will be displayed in the Clubhouse.
- 7. There will be a draw for two cash prizes amounting to 1/40th of the grand total of the annual subscriptions on 10 occasions during the year.
- 8. The draw will be conducted by the Prestbury Bowling Club Management Committee. Winning numbers will be displayed on the pavilion notice board and notified in the Club's newsletter from time to time.
- 9. All winners will be notified in writing as soon as possible after the draw is made.
- 10. Any change in address must be notified to the Membership Secretary immediately.

PRESTBURY BOWLING CLUB 50:50 CLUB APPLICATION FOR MEMBERSHIP

I wish to apply for _____ shares in the 50:50 Club at £20 per share.

I confirm that I have read and understood the rules.

I have paid directly to the Club Bank Account as follows:

Lloyds Bank, Account Name: Prestbury Bowling Club, Sort Code: 30-99-50, Account No. 64449460

OR

I enclose a cheque for £_____ payable to Prestbury Bowling Club

Name	Signature
Address	
e-mail	